Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30

12-14-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United) States Patent and Trademark Office

: 1	-	_

103349303		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents princey address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
TAYLOR FRESH FOODS, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ XX Corporation- State: ☐ DELAWARE ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Execution Date(s) 4/01/98 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Release of Trademark ☐ Collateral	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship RX Other National Banking Association Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74576644 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,068,252 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: MAC# A0187-084 ATTN.: MARY ANN N. RILLERA Street Address: 201 THIRD ST., 8TH FLOOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: CAN EDANGEGO	8. Payment Information:	
City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 94103 Phone Number: (415)477-6151 Fax Number: (415)974-0928 Email Address: rillera@wellsfargo.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Signature Date J.C. Raval - Assistant Vice President Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing		
Payment to be accorded (factor)		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Loan No.: 7690626779

12/13/2006 DBYRNE 00000105 2068252 01 FC:8521

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all rights, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the trademarks, trademarks pending and trademarks applications assigned to Bank by Taylor Fresh Foods, Inc. ("Debtor") and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank in connection therewith pursuant to that certain Security Agreement thereto dated as of April 1, 1998, and recorded on August 7, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002127, at Frame 0001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Collateral has been duly executed as of December 7, 2006.

WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: J.C. Raval

Assistant Vice President

ATTACH NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

S:\records management\misc\taylor fresh.ptnrelease.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0647



EXHIBIT A

to

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT Dated as of April 1, 1998

U.S. Trademark Registration Number

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration Date

2,068,252

TAYLOR FARMS

June 10, 1997

 $g:\au6702\comm\frazierp\taylorff.tmk$

060298

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0648

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of ___San Francisco On 12/07/06 before me, Maria T. Quillopo, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared J.C. Raval Name(s) of Signer(s) □ personally known to me ☐ (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(Nes), and that by his/(Te)/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Release of Trademark Collateral Document Date: <u>12/07/06</u> _____ Number of Pages: _____2___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: <u>J.C. Raval</u> Signer's Name: ☐ Individual □ Individual □ X Corporate Officer — Title(s): AVP ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: _____ ☐ Other:

© 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 ltem No. 5907

RECORDED: 12/13/2006

Signer Is Representing:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Signer Is Representing: _

TRADEMARK REEL: 003452 FRAME: 0649